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To everything there is a season: a time to destroy; a time to rebuild. . . .
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This issue of Manuscripts is respectfully dedicated to senior staffers Teri
Giertych and Karen Greene whose contributions to Manuscripts are
immeasurable. As they leave Butler to pursue their respective careers
elsewhere, they take with them our appreciation and our best wishes for

successful, productive futures. They will be sorely missed!



11
13
15
17
23
25
26
30
32
34
36
37
38
42
43
49
55

S6

CONTENTS

Ten Yards of Muslin, by Carla Stoneberg

My Husband Stole Christmas . . . , by Libby Kelley
Untitled, by Chris Steel

100-Yard Dash, by David Vandegrift*

The Car, by Cynthia Robertson

An Oldy Moldy, by Karen Greene

Untitled, by Anita Olin*

1 Sing the Body Eclectic, by Kevin Cook
Louise, by Cynthia Robertson

The Prettiest Sound, by Carla Stoneberg

The Poor Little Bic Girl, by Jane McCollum
An Ordinary Day, by JoAnn Gocking

Poetry, by Cathy Gorski*

Bathroom Monsters, by David Darrell
plink-a-plunk, by Annie Klausing*

The Bronze Anniversary, by Charles Ferruzza
The Watch, by Kathy Stinson

Individuality, by Cathy Gorski*

Blarney, by Kevin Cook

* Indicates Freshman Writing



